CHRISTIE’S

IMPRESSIONIST AND MODERN ART EVENING SALE
London, Wednesday 20 June 2018, Sale 15483
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

37 lots sold

44 |ots offered

Lot

25B

20B

14 B

21B

17B

19B

12B

18B

3B

29B

Total: £128,081,750 / $168,299,420 / €145,244,707

Description

Claude Monet (1840-1926), La Gare Saint-
Lazare, Painted in 1877, oil on canvas

Pablo Picasso (1881-1973), Femme dans un
fauteuil (Dora Maar) , Painted in 1942, oil on
canvas

Franz Marc (1880-1916), Drei Pferde , Executed
in 1912, gouache on card

WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST
AT AUCTION

Auguste Rodin (1840-1917), Baiser, moyen
modele dit "Taille de la Porte" - modele avec
base simplifiée , Conceived in 1885; cast in
1890, bronze with brown patina

Kazimir Malevich (1878-1935), Landscape,
Executed in 1911, gouache on paper laid down
on board

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A WORK
ON PAPER BY THE ARTIST

Georges Braque (1882-1963), L'Estaque,
Painted circa 1906, oil on canvas

René Magritte (1898-1967), Les compagnons
de la peur , Painted in 1942, oil on canvas

Claude Monet (1840-1926), Coup de vent,
Painted in 1881, oil on canvas

Marc Chagall (1887-1985), La chaise a Toulon
or Les fleurs du Mourillon, Painted in 1926, olil
on canvas

Henri Matisse (1869-1954), Oliviers a Collioure,
Painted in 1905, oil and black ink oncanvas

$1.314=£1/€1.134 = £1

Estimate (£)

22,000,000 - 28,000,000

18,000,000 - 25,000,000

2,500,000 - 3,500,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

7,000,000 - 10,000,000

4,500,000 - 6,500,000

3,500,000 - 5,500,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

1,200,000 - 1,800,000

2,500,000 - 3,500,000

Price Realised

£24,983,750
$32,828,648
€28,331,573

£19,358,750
$25,437,398
€21,952,823
£15,421,250
$20,263,523
€17,487,698
£12,608,750
$16,567,898
€14,298,323
£7,883,750
$10,359,248

€8,940,173

£5,296,250
$6,959,273
€6,005,948
£4,733,750
$6,220,148
€5,368,073
£4,733,750
$6,220,148
€5,368,073
£3,128,750
$4,111,178
€3,548,003
£3,008,750
$3,953,498
€3,411,923

84% sold by lot

96% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Sold to the personal
collection of Jeffrey
Loria, New York

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 020 7752 3136 | SaraMacdonald@christies.com
Next Sale: Impressionist & Modern Art Day Sale — 21 June 2018, London

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.
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