CHRISTIE'S

IMPRESSIONIST AND MODERN ART EVENING SALE

London, Wednesday 20 June 2018, Sale 15483
[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

37 lots sold **Total: £128,081,750 / \$168,299,420 / €145,244,707** 84% sold by lot 44 lots offered \$1.314 = £1 / €1.134 = £1 96% sold by value

44 IOIS OII6	91.314 = £	1/€1.134 = £1		96% sold by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
25 B	Claude Monet (1840-1926), <i>La Gare Saint-Lazare</i> , Painted in 1877, oil on canvas	22,000,000 - 28,000,000	£24,983,750 \$32,828,648 €28,331,573	Anonymous
20 B	Pablo Picasso (1881-1973), Femme dans un fauteuil (Dora Maar), Painted in 1942, oil on canvas	18,000,000 - 25,000,000	£19,358,750 \$25,437,398 €21,952,823	Anonymous
14 B	Franz Marc (1880-1916), <i>Drei Pferde</i> , Executed in 1912, gouache on card WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION	2,500,000 - 3,500,000	£15,421,250 \$20,263,523 €17,487,698	Sold to the personal collection of Jeffrey Loria, New York
21 B	Auguste Rodin (1840-1917), Baiser, moyen modèle dit "Taille de la Porte" - modèle avec base simplifiée, Conceived in 1885; cast in 1890, bronze with brown patina	5,000,000 - 7,000,000	£12,608,750 \$16,567,898 €14,298,323	Anonymous
17 B	Kazimir Malevich (1878-1935), Landscape, Executed in 1911, gouache on paper laid down on board WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A WORK ON PAPER BY THE ARTIST	7,000,000 - 10,000,000	£7,883,750 \$10,359,248 €8,940,173	Anonymous
19 B	Georges Braque (1882-1963), L'Estaque, Painted circa 1906, oil on canvas	4,500,000 - 6,500,000	£5,296,250 \$6,959,273 €6,005,948	Anonymous
12 B	René Magritte (1898-1967), Les compagnons de la peur, Painted in 1942, oil on canvas	3,500,000 - 5,500,000	£4,733,750 \$6,220,148 €5,368,073	Anonymous
18 B	Claude Monet (1840-1926), Coup de vent, Painted in 1881, oil on canvas	5,000,000 - 7,000,000	£4,733,750 \$6,220,148 €5,368,073	Anonymous
3 B	Marc Chagall (1887-1985), <i>La chaise à Toulon or Les fleurs du Mourillon</i> , Painted in 1926, oil on canvas	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£3,128,750 \$4,111,178 €3,548,003	Anonymous
29 B	Henri Matisse (1869-1954), <i>Oliviers à Collioure</i> , Painted in 1905, oil and black ink on canvas	2,500,000 - 3,500,000	£3,008,750 \$3,953,498 €3,411,923	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 020 7752 3136 | SaraMacdonald@christies.com Next Sale: Impressionist & Modern Art Day Sale – 21 June 2018, London Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.